FORM PTO-1595 1-81-92		RE		-2005	EET : U.	.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ark	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
	-					Docket:		
Teb settlngs ⇔ ⇔ `		Y	1031	25889	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼ (5005 J	
	Commissioner of				ttached original d		oby ruereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Te Yuan LIU				2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Image & Shapetek Co., Ltd.				
				Internal Addr	ess: 8F, No.	. 82, Gons:	an Road,	
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(les) att	tached7 🗆	Yas 🔯 No	Wugu Hsi	ang, Taipei	Hsien 248	356 Taiwan	
3. Nature of convey	ance:							
) ⊠ Assignment		☐ Mer	ger	Street Addre	65:8F, No. 8	2. Gonsan	Road,	
☐ Security Agre	ement	☐ Cha	inge of Name	Wugu Hsia	ng, Taipei	Hsien 248	56 Taiwan	
Olher				City: Taipe	i Hsie n	_State: <u>TW_</u> Z	ZIP: 24856	
Execution Date: Oc	tober 20, 2		Additlonal name	(s) & address(es) al	itached? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):					o o ==	
			ew application th	e execution date of	the application is	5:	S. F.	
		ew application, ii				24		
A. Palent Application No.(s)				B. Palent No	J.(B)		30/6	
11/17/2005 FHETEKII 000	00027 29242789						= "	
01_F C:20 12 02_FC: 21 12	100.00 50.00	OP-						
03 FC:2312	65.00 1		tional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 📮 No	0			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY				6. Total number	of applications ar	nd patents involv	ved: 1	
				~ ~	r ÓFD A AAN	& 40	00	
Internal Address:		90 John Street-3rd Floor			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	New York,	N.Y. 1	10038-3243	💹 Enclosed	1			
				☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acc	ount:	
Street Address:	90 John St	treet-3	3rd Floor		_			
	New York,	N.Y. 1	10038-3243	8. Deposit account number: 02-1435				
City: New Yor	rkState	e: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 110038	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	ige if paying by	deposit account)	
11/17/2005 FMETEKI1 000	000027 29242789	$\overline{}$	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
04 FC:8021	40.00 (OP)						
9. Statement and sig To the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and b	elief, the t	photon of the same	nation is true and c		illached copy l	's a true copy	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY				En & S.	6-676,	November 1	5. 2005	
	erson Signing			Signature	uper of bagas comb	Date		
ONE No DEEL COLL favor	4/94)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4								

PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

16085 B (5005 JS)

	(I) Te Yuan LIU					
	(2)					
1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersign, transfer and set over to	00) and other good and valuable consid- gned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does				
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Image & Shapetek Co., Ltd.					
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 8F, No. 82, Gonsan Road, Wi	ugu Hsiang, Taipei Hsien 24856 Taiwar				
	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee) the entire States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted	in the invention, and all applications for				
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) HANDLE DEVICE					
Invention, such as Tide, Case Number or Foreign	.,	Foreign Application or Case No.				
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on October 20, 2005					
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,				
2) The undersigned agriconcerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agriconcerning to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agricing the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned her the United States resulting fragmee, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that here 6) The undersigned her identification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment should be the fit of the heirs, executo	ree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives the vements thereof, and will, upon request, but without exp	any interference which may be declared erate with the Assignes in every way possary to obtain a grant of a valid United hereof any facts known to me (us) respectors to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asset of full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. The insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for resistors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the content of the United States Patent Office for resistors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the content with the content of the United States Patent Office for resistors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the content with the content of the united states of the United States Patent Office for resistors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the content of the united states of the united states.				
(1) Dare Oct. 20, 2	2005 Name of Inventor TE - YUAN LI	u				
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
	Witness	•				
Date	Witness					

RECORDED: 11/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0320